Mid Central Region Division Officers and Important Contacts

Division 1

Superintendent: Jim DiPaola 

Chief1RTFD@aol.com
Assistant Superintendent: Steve Zapytowski  

szapytowski@neo.rr.com
Clerk - 

clerk@div1-mcr-nmra.org
Treasurer: Mike Bradley 

michael@mbradley.com
Peddler Freight Editor:  Bruce Hukill   

hukillbruce@gmail.com
Webmaster: Steve Zapytowski  

szapytowski@neo.rr.com
Division 2

Superintendent: Keith Devault 

304-599-5261 

devaultkj@comcast.net
Assistant Super, Meetings & Programs: Frank Benders

fbenders@comcast.net 

Chief Clerk: John Gallagher

724-869-4615

gallagher.john@comcast.net
Treasurer: Jeffrey W Gregg

724-348-5855

jwg625@comcast.net 

Keystone Flyer Editor: Vagel Keller

412-979-9102

vckeller@comcast.net 

Webmaster: Tom Gaus

412-731-8846

webmaster@keystonedivision.org
Division 3

Superintendent: Rick Lach

937-426-2015

superintendent@modelraildayton.com
Assistant Superintendent: Eric Zimmerman 

937-438-8582 

ezrails@att.net
Chief Clerk: Tom Mroczka

937-429-4265 


chief_clerk@modelraildayton.com
Call Board Editor: J Hedge

937-878-2391 

hedgejn@hotmail.com
Webmaster: Dana Yarnall

937-727-4064 

webmaster@modelraildayton.com
Division 4

Superintendent: Steve Kaplan

216-561-1648  

spk@skaplanassociates.com
Assistant Superintendent: Lee Sheffield

440-366-6737   

lakeshorenyc@yahoo.com
Secretary: Dave Williams

440-838- 4996

dave_wms@sbcgolal.net
Treasurer: Greg Noeth

216-789-2086   

GNoetharch2@aol.com
Flatwheel Editor: Bruce Bowie 

419-602-3584 

in2trains@gmail.com
Webmaster: Ben Lanza

440-582-2113 

blqt@nls.net 
Division 5

Superintendent: Dave Neff  

440-269-1229

Super@MCR5.Org
Assistant Super: Bryan Persing

330-715-3519  

AstSuper@MCR5.Org
Clerk: Matt Kross

440-729-3045 

Clerk@MCR5.Org 

Treasurer: Bonnie Lette

440-298-3075 

Treasurer@MCR5.Org
Trainwire Editor: Lenny Kessler

440- 417-6746

Trainwire@MCR5.Org
Webmaster: Wayne Lette

440-298-3075 

Webmaster@MCR5.Org
Division 6

Superintendent: Greg Short

Super@Div6-MCR-NMRA.org
Assistant Superintendent: Judy Logan 


Clerk: 
Patrick Hreachmack 
 

DepClerk@Div6-MCR-NMRA.org
Pay Master: Dexter Hill 

Paymaster@Div6-MCR-NMRA.org
Super Signal’s Editor: Donald Wilke 

SuperSignalEditor@div6-mcr-nmra.org
Webmaster: Donald Wilke 

WEB_Master@Div6-MCR-NMRA.org
Division 7

Superintendent: Bob Shreve  

superintendent@cincy-div7.org
Assistant Superintendent: John Shields  

asstsuperintendent@cincy-div7.org
Secretary: Bruce Knapp 

secretary@cincy-div7.org
Treasurer: Frank Koch 

treasurer@cincy-div7.org
Oil Can Editor: Dave Puthoff 

editor@cincy-div7.org
Webmaster: John Burchnall 

webmaster@cincy-div7.org
Division 8

Superintendent: Russ Weis

502-245-7991   

rweis@bellsouth.net
Asst. Superintendent: Eric Waggoner

502-244-6628  

eric.waggoner@twc.com
Clerk: Bob Dawson

502-368-2607

dawsonrobertl@bellsouth.net
Treasurer: Mike Berry

502-245-1337  

m.berry@insightbb.com
The Pie Card Editor: Bob Dawson

502-368-2607  

dawsonrobertl@bellsouth.net
Webmaster: Tom Guenthner

502-363-3113 

tom@aye.net
Division 9

Superintendent: Dan Mulhearn  

super@coaldivision.org
Assistant Superintendent: Robert Osburn  

asstsuper@coaldivision.org
Clerk: Jerry Doyle  

clerk@coaldivision.org
Up the Holler Editor: Bob Weinheimer 

editor@coaldivision.org
Webmaster: Bob Weinheimer 

webmaster@coaldivision.org
Division 10

Superintendent: Bob Belt  

beltbob1@gmail.com
Assistant Superintendent: Bruce DeMaeyer  

Secretary: Tom Bensberg 

tombensjr@gmail.com
Treasurer: Alan Bourne 

Lantern Editor: Stew Winstandley 

skwins@yahoo.com
Webmaster: Tom Bensberg 

tombensjr@gmail.com
Division 11

Superintendent: Howdy Veihdeffer  

prrhowdy@atlanticbb.net
Assistant Superintendent: Rich Kosakowski  

kosabirdski@gmail.com
Chief Clerk: Bob Netzlof  

webmaster@div11-mcr-nmra.info
Treasurer: Bob McKay 

rockvillebridge@verizon.net
Keystone Corridor Editor: Bill Drummond  d
rumstation@comcast.net
Webmaster: Bob Netzlof  

rnetzlof@gmail.com
Division 12

Superintendent: Brad White

valleyln55@gmail.com
Assistant Superintendent: Mike Hauk  

dochauk@roadrunner.com
Clerk - Dave Ellis

daellisp4@gmail.com
Treasurer: Dave Ellis

daellisp4@gmail.com
